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HR 2455
International Whale Conservation and Protection Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: May 18, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insular Affairs, Oceans and Wildlife.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insular Affairs, Oceans and Wildlife.  (May 21, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2455 

Sponsor

Name:  Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AS   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (69 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU May 18, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA May 18, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI May 18, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 23, 2009

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 27, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Sep 16, 2009

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Nov 19, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Nov 19, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Mar 9, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 9, 2010

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Mar 24, 2010

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] R · DE Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA May 6, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY May 6, 2010

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY May 25, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI May 25, 2010

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO May 25, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA May 25, 2010

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR May 25, 2010

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jun 15, 2010

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 15, 2010

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jun 29, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 29, 2010

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jul 13, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To May 18, 2009

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to May 21, 2009

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to May 19, 2009

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To May 18, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 3116 Related bill Mar 15, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
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Summary  (as of May 18, 2009) 

Amends the Whale Conservation and Protection Study Act to rename it as the International Whale Conservation and

Protection Act of 2009. Requires the Secretary of Commerce (Secretary), in cooperation with the Secretary of State, to:

(1) restate strong U.S. opposition to commercial whaling and to refuse to engage in any negotiation or reinterpretation of

the International Convention for the Regulation of Whaling that would weaken the moratorium on commercial whaling,

create new categories of whaling, condone lethal scientific whaling, or weaken whale conservation and protection; and

(2) support subsistence whaling and the development of the Aboriginal Whaling Management Scheme. Sets forth

provisions concerning the International Whaling Commission.

Requires the Secretary, in cooperation with the United States Coast Guard, to: (1) pursue the establishment of guidelines

for minimizing the introduction of incidental noise from commercial shipping operations into marine environments to

reduce the potential adverse affects on whales and other marine life; and (2) promote the use of areas to be avoided by

commercial vessels and other navigational measures to minimize the threat of injury to whales.

Requires the Secretary, in cooperation with the Secretary of the Interior, to encourage nations that hold any reservations

under the Convention on International Trade in Endangered Species of Wild Fauna and Flora to the great whales listed in

Appendix I to withdraw such reservations and terminate commercial trade in whale meat and products.

Provides for international cooperation and compliance with regulations governing trade in or takings of whales.

Requires the Secretary to: (1) negotiate with the government of Canada with the goal of concluding a North Atlantic

Whale Conservation Agreement within 18 months; (2) develop international action plans to reduce threats to whales and

other cetaceans through the establishment of new International Marine Protected Areas (IMAs) and IMA networks; and

(3) establish whale research initiatives to enhance whale conservation efforts. Requires the Secretary and the Secretary

of State to support efforts to study and reduce the adverse effects of anthropogenic noise on whales and other marine

life.

Actions Timeline

May 21, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insular Affairs, Oceans and Wildlife.
May 19, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Coast Guard and Maritime Transportation.
May 18, 2009: Introduced in House
May 18, 2009: Referred to House Foreign Affairs
May 18, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Natural Resources,
Ways and Means, and Transportation and Infrastructure, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in
each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
May 18, 2009: Referred to House Natural Resources
May 18, 2009: Referred to House Ways and Means
May 18, 2009: Referred to House Transportation and Infrastructure
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